

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4451/2009

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13480 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15142 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15143 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15144 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15147 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15311 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15318 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15320 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15325 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15330 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15334 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15339 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15341 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15342 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15345 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15352 of 2009

(With office report)

... Comtd. 2

ITEM No. 94

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 15355 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15357 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15361 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15362 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15365 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15368 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17170 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17181 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17434 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17435 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17436 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17437 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17438 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17440 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17441 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17444 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17448 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17450 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17453 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17457 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17461 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19433 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19435 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19438 of 2009
(With office report)

....Comtd. 3

- 3 -

ITEM No. 94

SLP(C) NO. 19441 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19458 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19460 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21400 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4457 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4467 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4469 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4479 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on the sole Respondent in SLP(C)
Nos. 13480, 4451, 4479 of 2008 is complete, but the sole
Respondent therein has not appeared. Counsel for the
Petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report
regarding non-filing of process fee in respect of
unserved Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 4469, 19433, 19458,

....Contd. 4

ITEM No. 94

- 4 -

19460, 19438, 19435 and 19441 of 2009 within two weeks,
failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers for non prosecution. In case of
compliance, await service of notice. Issue fresh notice
to the unserved Respondents in all other matters by
Registered Post AD. Office is directed to clarify the
service position in SLP(C) No. 4467/2009.

List the matters on 17.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps