

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30988/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in WP No. 11929/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31319 of 2009

(With appln(s) for interim stay and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31376 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Balakrishna Behera, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that 78 cases relating to Delhi Jal
Board and nearly about 100 cases relating to the M.C.D. in
which the same issue is involved are pending in this Court.

We direct the office to list all these cases
together after the pleadings are complete, since we are
informed that the question involved is the same.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master