

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4451/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in LPA No.780/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR OBEROI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 4457 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4467 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4469 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4479 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13480 OF 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17181 OF 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19433 OF 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19458 OF 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19460 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19438 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19435 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19441 of 2009  
(With office report)

-2-

SLP(C) No. 17434 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17435 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17436 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17170 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17437 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17438 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17440 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17441 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17444 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17448 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17450 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17461 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17453 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17457 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15311 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15357 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15341 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15325 of 2009  
(With office report)

-3-

SLP(C) No. 15339 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15362 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15345 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15342 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15355 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15142 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15368 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15330 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15334 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15147 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15361 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15143 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15352 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15144 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15318 of 2009  
(With Office report)

SLP(C) No. 15320 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 15365 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 21400 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

-4-

SLP(C) No. 30557 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 31530 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 29518 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and directions and office report)

SLP(C) No. 30988 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 31319 of 2009  
(With appln.(sA) for interim sty and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 31376 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)      Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the written request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, these matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master